# 3537135

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM328943 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linear LLC		12/11/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nortek Security & Control LLC	
Street Address:	1950 Camino Vida Roble	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3537135	AIR VAC PURELY POWERFUL
Registration Number:	3540391	AIRVAC PURELY POWERFUL
Registration Number:	2735073	PURELY POWERFUL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9522534106 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

952-253-4106 Phone: Email: tmgml@slwip.com Michael B. Lasky **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5986.016US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Lasky
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Lasky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=LINEAR LLC - CA - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page1.tif source=LINEAR LLC - CA - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0947

900312676

# LLC-2

# Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

To change information of record for your California LLC, you can fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$30 filing fee.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form.
- To file this form, the status of your LLC must be active on the records of the California Secretary of State, or if suspended, this form can only be filed to list a new LLC name. To check the status of the LLC, go to kepler.sos.ca.gov.

Importanti To change the LLC addresses, or to change the name or address of the LLC's agent for service of process, you must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12). To get Form LLC-12, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/statements.htm.

Items 4-6: **Only** fill out the information that is changing. Attach extra pages if you need more space or need to include any other matters.

EFFECTIVE DATE

12-11-2014

FILED State
Secretary of State
State of California

DEC 0 2 2014

180

This Space For Office Use Only	
//business/be/filing-tips.htm.	
LLC File No. (issued by CA Secretary of State)	
200336310019	
ful act or activity for which a limited liability nited Liability Company Act.	
of the California Secretary of State.)	
C, L.L.C., Limited Liability Company, Limited Liability ompany; and may not include; bank, trust, trustee, surer, or insurance company.	
Limited Liability Company Member(s)	
ext, and the text as amended by this filing.)	
Organization, this form must be signed by at least ember-managed. If the signing manager or member information. If you need more space, attach extra is are part of this document.	
VP, Gen. Counsel and Secretary of Soli	
ne here Your business title Member, Nortek, Inc.	
II Drop-Off	

Business Entities, P.O. Box 944228

Sacramento, CA 94244-2280

Corporations Code §§ 17701.08, 17702.02, 17713.10 LLC-2 (REV 01/2014)

payment of a \$5 certification fee.

document for free, and will certify the copy upon request and

2014 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be

1500 11th Street, 3rd Floor

Sacramento, CA 95814

Future effective date of December 11, 2014.

2003363/0019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 01/14/2015